XD AR
I YT28 A A jik X & WL & A T 7 P A o R (f=8 ~ 18)E?EL%35

AT A  mEIL, W EA A AR TR AT AL,
gl B, RE, KFIZEKERE T TEPHEZNE,
AHLF 5 FT160BD A = FT160BC & 5 i % # % W 7 1K 5 FY 200B
AEmBREFER, W EEER4E ETE,

I ntroduction:
I YT28 Air-leg Rock Drill most fit for drilling horizontal and inclined

blastholes in medium-hard and hard rock with a hardness of =8 ~ 18.
It may also be used with for making roof-bolting holes. The drill isan
important instrument in mining, railway, communication and water
conservancy projects.

May be used together with FT160BC or FT160BD Air-leg and
FY200B Line Oiler with transparent casing. The tool can also be
mounted on arig or a wagon.

YT28 B & &AM YT28 Specifications:

HlLZ Weight kg 26

¥ X% XE L XW XH mm 661X 247X 195
THEAE Air pressure M Pa 0.63
YEiEAE Air consumption* L/s <81

P S I mpact frequency Hz =37

S8 NE Air hosesize mm 25
KENE Water hose size mm 13
HILARE Boredia. mm &34~ D42
LR E Drilling depth m 5
R

(7 F *fi x K ) Shank size(Hex. X L) mm 22*108+ 1



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

SR A M Air-leg Specifications

SRAE M odel FT160BC | FT160BD
Ak E L ength mm 1800 1400
HIEATRE Feed length mm 1365 965
FE Weight kg 16.9 14.4

FY200B & i wh Z B A A FY200B Line Oiler Specifications

B E Capacity ml 200
TE Weight kg 1.02
%7%4’% Iﬁ\ .

I BENHEF. BohRE. AAES ., ERAFTE. £BH7;

I A, ket Tiemd, EhFaK, AT, TEMEL.

I R Es, BRI ThaE, A ERMETRES &,

Features;

I Grouped control mechanism, quick of start up, with “air-on, water-on,
air-off, water-off”” mechanism, easy operation and maintenance.

I Low noise, small vibration, energy-saving and efficient, highly
interchangeable parts with long service life, reliable performance.

I Different from similar products particularly in its high efficiency,
strong flushing and powerful torque.

A5 %5

PRob B AE — i B E L AR L2 HARSS, EPLFAER

| BB 5FEEZARBNEE, Wk EERERE T H;

I Y2 ld@R, KT, AFOERNLFI (37) (43) 25 TEEH
WREME (29) FEEN, AHFEELEREN, BHRIE
BE Bt Bk, IRIEA . KA, REE K (38)FakEE L (42)
B

I YBT3, E4% FY200B A iF b 2803 v iV ok, =25 T E VB
YE b (3 & 26 Fl GB443-84 Fr#l & By N46, N22 JH ¥ it );



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

P& THEEK, MaxHAE, BRE®FZ, REILARRK
M, B FE S

ZEEAMIE, NERRHRFIMEF . RELAESE, R
FHMA B mEL, HREERE,

Operation & maintenance:
Besides observance of the general safety precautions for rock drilling
operations, particular attention should be paid to the following:

The rifle nut and the piston are matched with left-hand threads.
Cautions should be taken during assembling and disassembling.
Before connecting the drill to the air and water supplies, check
carefully if the wire clips (37)(43) are entirely and correctly set in the
respective semi-circular grooves of the backhead (29). Check
frequently the wear on the clips and timely replace the worn-out or
broken one or broken one to avoid the shooting out of the swivel or
the connector when the air or water is on.

Before operation, fill the line oiler with lubrication oil to the required
level. The drill should not be run without proper lubrication
(recommended lube oil N46 and N22, Chinese National Standard
GB443-84).

After operation, first turn off the water, lightly run the drill for a few
seconds, blow out the residual water drops to prevent the parts from
being corroded.

If the drill is often used, should maintenance it regularly to ensure the
inside parts cleaning. Especially pay attention to change the worn
parts and lose efficient parts.


http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

YT28 A & L2 B 1 9 28 %
Parts List of YT28 Rock Drill

P FMHE5 Ffr BERE
No. Part No. Description Qty
1 [YT28-1.02 % Ratchet ring 1
2 |YT28-1.03 4 Valve chest 1
3 |YT28-1.05 i 55 Valve cover 1
4 |YT28-1.08 IRJiERE Rifle nut 1
5 |YT28-1.10 7 2E Piston 1
6 |YT28-1.11° fr4k Cylinder 1
7 |YT28-1.12° T % Guidering 1
8 |YT28-1.13 W Muffler 1
9 |YT28-1.14 £ Bush 1
10 |YT24-1.04 W Valve 1
11 |YT24-1.06 SENLRY Valve plug 1
12 |YT24-1.07 %6 I Ratchet Pawl 4
13 |YT24-1.09 IRJiE s Rifle bar 1
14 |YT24-1.15 0 Pawl spring 4
15 |YT28-2.01° K2k Fronthead 1
16 [YT28-2.02% ¥5)%E Rotary sleeve 1
17 |YT24-2.03* kFJE#E Chuck Sleeve 1
18 |YT28-2.12 A A8 Spring washer 2
19 |YT28-2.05 EF R Sted puller spring 2
20 |YT24-2.06 kR84 Sted puller bolt 2
21 |YT24-2.072 £ Sted puller 1
22 |YT28-2.09 14ER} Dive nut 1
23 |GB889 M16-Zn.D NS B Locking nut 2
24 |YT28-3.02 K2 HF Through bolt 2
25 |YT28-3.03% #e9\ K Throttle valve 1
26 [YT28-3.04 JKEF Water tube 1
27 [YT28-3.05 SEF Air tube 1
28 |YT28-3.07 K#EEHE Air sed 1
29 |YT28-3.08 Witk Backhead 1
30 |YT28-3.13 ik Expansionring 2
31 |YT28-3.14 W I Pressure regulating valve 1
32 |YT28-3.21 £ Control lever 1
33 |YT28-3.27 A4 Left handle 1
34 |YT24-3.01 #PEER Elastic ring 1



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

35 |YT24-3.06 /NEEEE Sedling gland 2
36 [YT24-3.09 KR M5 B Through bolt nut 2
37 |YT24-3.10 ez R Wireclip 1
38 |YT28-3.11 KB Air pipe swivel 1
39 |YT24-3.12 Pl Trigger 1
40 |YT24-3.15 7] & Directional valve 1
41 YT24-3.16 W% Spring 1
42 |YT28-3.18 K Water pipe connector 1
43 |YT24-3.19 ezR3H Wireclip 1
44 \YT24-3.22 K[H4AY Detent pluger 1
45 |YT24-3.23 /KA Water valve body 1
46 |YT24-3.24 WezR3H Wireclip 1
47 |YT24-3.25° & oi Spring cover 1
48 |YT24-3.26 /K Water valve 1
49 |YT24-3.28 43 Right handle 1
50 [YT24-3.29 JBE . Rubber grip 1
51 |YT24-3.30 TP Seal ring 1
52 |YT25-3.06 i Spring 1
53 |YT25-3.09 JKEFE Water tube Sleeve 1
54 |YT25-3.13 Jii 4 Rubber pad 1
55 |YT25-3.14 K& Air tube washer 1
56 |YT25-3.20 W% Spring 1
57 |YT25-3.21 SENLAY Locating pin 1
58 |YT25-3.24 Y%L PE Seal ring 1
59 |YT25-3.35 # Washer 1
60 |8*1.9 GB1235-76 O JE# 4P O-ring 1
61 [22%2.4 GB1235-76 O JE% &8 O-ring 1
62 [25%2.4 GB1235-76 O JE% &8 O-ring 1
63 [36*3.5 GB1235-76 O JB% & O-ring 3
64 |d100 ZBJ15 001-87 %4 Hose clamp 1
65 |GB879 8*24 FRVEEAEES Pin 1
66 |GB93 10 JEE S Spring washer 1
67 |GB6172 M10-Zn.D NFAIERE Nut 1

. *4T Ry 254108 RF, T A Y SP45-02.04/S25
Note: *For shank size 25* 108, Y SP45-02.04/S25 may be used.



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

FT160BC/FT160BD Z! A it & 1 iH 41 3

Parts List of FT160BC/FT160BD Air-leg
3 FB aHE
f#5 No. Pﬁtﬁ: JI\'::I,Lo. Description * g?jg
1 Eiggggj:‘*** 4NE Outer tube 1
2 e, (5 1 e Telescopic tube 1
3 Eiggggjﬁi* <& Air pipe 1
4  |FT160BC-2 A% Mounting pad 1
5 |FT160BC-4 S$1M% Guideseeve 1
6 |FT160BC-6 TS 7E Piston 1
7 |FT160BC-8* T4 )% Lower pipe seat 1
8 |FT160BC-11° 4% Frame body 1
9 |FT160BC-12 8% P8 Lock ring 2
10 |FT160BC-13 i Crossarm 1
11 |FT160BC-17 #PEPE Elastic ring 1
12 |FT140B-18" Bhi-h % E % Dust cap 1
13 |FT160BC-22 S fEH Rubber pad 1
14 |FT160BC-23 BB BRRE Locking nut 1
15 |FT160BC-30 #HE Seding deeve 1
16 |FT160BC-21 SCHKIA Support ring 1
17 |FT160BC-24 48 Lifting handle 1
18 |M10*65GB5782-86  |iZf% Bolt 2
19 |FT140B-9 TR FEAT Sprag 1
20 |FT140B-10 TiiZJe Centre 1
21 |FT140B-25 kA% Retainer 1
22 |FT140B-26 #PERE#H Rubber pad 1
23 |FT140B-27 1HIB# Thrust washer 1
24  |FT140B-29 BB BRRE Locking nut 1
25 |D65JB/ZQ4264-86  |YX B E YX Type sedl 2
26 |26*2.4 GB1235-76 O JB% & O-ring 1
27 |28*3.1 GB1235-76 O JB% & O-ring 1
28 |32*3.1 GB1235-76 O JB% & O-ring 3
29 |GB9322 4R Spring washer 2
30 |GB9310 S Spring washer 4
31 |M10*40 GB5782-86  |iZf4 Bolt 2
32 |GB6172M10-Zn.D  [NFITHIZEE Nut 4



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

FY200B Z 14 BH 41 %
Parts List of FY200B

=
J75 No. Pﬁtﬁ: JI\FTAO. Deﬁjﬁr’:ift*?{ on ig?j -

1 |FY200B-1 AR A Oiler body 1

2 [FY200B-2 % Needlevalve 1

3 |FY200B-3 ik Casing 1

4 |FY200-2 il Retainer 1

5 |FY200-11 #PEP4E Elastic retainer 1

6 |FY200A-2 W% QOil plug 1

7 |GB8793*24 FRVEEAEES Pin 1

8 |14*2.41 GB1235-76 |0 JEa#%E O-ring 2

9 [|22*2.41 GB1235-76 |0 JE#%E O-ring 1

10 |35*3.11 GB1235-76 |0 JE#%tfE O-ring 1

11 |Q/LB18-92-52*3 O JE%& &l O-ring 1

12 [25Q/LB3-94* S AEEE Wing nut 1

13 [25Q/LB4-92* HEIE S & 23k Air connector 1

14 |25Q/LB14-92-A EHAE Pipe connector 1

Fe YW OB BV . Note: * for export.

) =
I.\‘_'?I )
L=
B R, =
¥ -‘-'YI\_ = '&‘- S I 3z ﬁm_;. ™ =
FOr D@ @D )| -E)) o
NP " e _/}‘ = %
. 4 \ .
14 1 1 11 10 1 Sl W5

FY200B Line Oiler Section Drawings
FY200B 7 7 25 % {1



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

YIBE SEA LT NElE
Model YTZ8 Aar-legy Rk Dinill Seenien Dieaanng

FT160BC, FT160BD 3 R4 E
Model FT160BC, FT160BD Air-leg section Drawing


http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

